
Page 1 to 8

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/005503-2026 

Award

Supply of Indoor, Outdoor and Grit Bins, Outdoor
Furniture, Bike & Scooter Racks and Shelters

Hampshire County Council

UK6: Contract award notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice types 

Notice identifier: 2026/S 000-005503
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-05e7fd (view related notices)
Published 21 January 2026, 4:59pm

Scope 

Reference

CS27331

Description

This Framework Agreement covers the supply of the Goods to customers of Hampshire
County Council (County Supplies), and other members of the Central Buying Consortium.
For more details regarding members, please refer to Paragraph 2.5 in the Invitation to
Tender.

Delivery locations may include but not be limited to Local Authority offices, Adult Health
and Social Care establishments, Schools, Countryside Services, Hampshire and Isle of
Wight Fire and Rescue Service establishments, Hampshire and Isle of Wight
Constabulary establishments, and other external customers of Hampshire County Council
(County Supplies).

This Framework Agreement contains four Lots, covering the following ranges of Goods:

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/005503-2026
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/005503-2026
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/procurement/ocds-h6vhtk-05e7fd


Page 2 to 8

Lot 1 - Indoor bins, to include but not be limited to plastic bins and recycling bins

Lot 2 - Outdoor bins, to include but not be limited to plastic bins, galvanised steel bins,
novelty/educational bins, dog waste bins, cigarette bins, recycling bins and grit bins

Lot 3 - Outdoor furniture, to include picnic benches, picnic tables, table and chair sets and
benches, made from recycled materials, wood and galvanised steel

Lot 4 - Bike and scooter racks and other outdoor shelters

Goods may be added or removed during the life of the Framework Agreement.

Commercial tool

Establishes a framework

 

Lot 2. Outdoor and Grit Bins

Description

Outdoor bins, to include but not be limited to plastic bins, galvanised steel bins,
novelty/educational bins, dog waste bins, cigarette bins, recycling bins and grit bins

 



Page 3 to 8

Contract 2. Supply of Outdoor Bins, to include Plastic Bins,
Galvanised Steel Bins, Novelty Bins, Dog Waste Bins, Cigarette
Bins, Recycling Bins and Grit Bins

Lots

Lot 2. Outdoor and Grit Bins

Suppliers (3)

Broxap Limited

Storm Environmental Ltd

Wybone Limited

Contract value

£140,000 excluding VAT

£168,000 including VAT

Below the relevant threshold

Award decision date

21 January 2026

Date assessment summaries were sent to tenderers

21 January 2026



Page 4 to 8

Earliest date the contract will be signed

4 February 2026

Contract dates (estimated)

1 March 2026 to 27 February 2030

3 years, 11 months, 27 days

Main procurement category

Goods

CPV classifications

39113300 - Bench seats

39224340 - Bins

42914000 - Recycling equipment

39111000 - Seats

39121200 - Tables

Contract locations

UKF - East Midlands (England)

UKG - West Midlands (England)

UKH - East of England

UKJ - South East (England)

UKK - South West (England)



Page 5 to 8

Information about tenders 

Lot 2. Outdoor and Grit Bins

3 tenders received

3 tenders assessed in the final stage:

3 submitted by small and medium-sized enterprises (SME)

0 submitted by voluntary, community and social enterprises (VCSE)

3 suppliers awarded contracts

0 suppliers unsuccessful (details included for contracts over £5 million)

Procedure 

Procedure type

Open procedure

Suppliers 

Broxap Limited

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PHPY-5682-YWQY



Page 6 to 8

Apedale Works

Chesterton, Newcastle-Under-Lyme, Staffs

ST5 6BD

United Kingdom

Email: broxaptenders@broxap.com

Region: UKG24 - Staffordshire CC

Small or medium-sized enterprise (SME): Yes

Voluntary, community or social enterprise (VCSE): No

Contract 2. Supply of Outdoor Bins, to include Plastic Bins, Galvanised Steel Bins,
Novelty Bins, Dog Waste Bins, Cigarette Bins, Recycling Bins and Grit Bins

Storm Environmental Ltd

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PNBV-6393-LNVT

Unit 8 Haynes Point, Stourport Road

Kidderminster

DY11 7QP

United Kingdom

Email: r.ganley@stormenviro.co.uk

Region: UKG12 - Worcestershire

Small or medium-sized enterprise (SME): Yes

mailto:broxaptenders@broxap.com
mailto:r.ganley@stormenviro.co.uk


Page 7 to 8

Voluntary, community or social enterprise (VCSE): No

Contract 2. Supply of Outdoor Bins, to include Plastic Bins, Galvanised Steel Bins,
Novelty Bins, Dog Waste Bins, Cigarette Bins, Recycling Bins and Grit Bins

Wybone Limited

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PLDV-7793-YNLL

Mason Way, Platts Common Industrial Estate

Hoyland, Barnsley, South Yorkshire

S74 9TF

United Kingdom

Email: sales@wybone.co.uk

Region: UKE31 - Barnsley, Doncaster and Rotherham

Small or medium-sized enterprise (SME): Yes

Voluntary, community or social enterprise (VCSE): No

Contract 2. Supply of Outdoor Bins, to include Plastic Bins, Galvanised Steel Bins,
Novelty Bins, Dog Waste Bins, Cigarette Bins, Recycling Bins and Grit Bins

Contracting authority 

Hampshire County Council

mailto:sales@wybone.co.uk


Page 8 to 8

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PBHM-7586-PWLP

High St, The Castle

Winchester

SO23 8UJ

United Kingdom

Contact name: Katy Kelleher

Email: katy.kelleher@hants.gov.uk

Website: https://www.hants.gov.uk

Region: UKJ36 - Central Hampshire

Organisation type: Public authority - sub-central government

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:katy.kelleher@hants.gov.uk
https://www.hants.gov.uk
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Reference
	Description
	Commercial tool

	
	Lot 2. Outdoor and Grit Bins
	Description

	
	Contract 2. Supply of Outdoor Bins, to include Plastic Bins, Galvanised Steel Bins, Novelty Bins, Dog Waste Bins, Cigarette Bins, Recycling Bins and Grit Bins
	Lots
	Suppliers (3)
	Contract value
	Award decision date
	Date assessment summaries were sent to tenderers
	Earliest date the contract will be signed
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications
	Contract locations

	Information about tenders
	Lot 2. Outdoor and Grit Bins

	Procedure
	Procedure type

	Suppliers
	Broxap Limited
	Storm Environmental Ltd
	Wybone Limited

	Contracting authority
	Hampshire County Council


		2026-02-24T23:56:28+0000
	TCPDF




